NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: _Meter Re-read Charge

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (Itemize)
B. Labor (Time and Wage)
30 Min. @ $33.09/Hour $16.55
Total Field Expense $ 16.55

2. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies (Paper, Ink) $ 1.00
B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour $5.01
Total Clerical and Office Expense $ 601

3. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation 15 miles @ $.67/mile $ 10.05
B. Other (Itemize)
Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 10.05

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense $ 3261



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: _Service Charge/lnvestigation (Normal Bus. Hours)

1. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

30 Min. @ $33.09/Hour

Total Field Expense

2. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies (Paper, Ink)
B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour
Total Clerical and Office Expense
3. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation 15 miles @ $.67/mile

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

$16.55

$ 16.55

$ 1.00

$ 501

$ 601

$_10.05

$ 10.05

$3261



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: __Connection/Turn-On Charge

4. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)
Lock
B. Labor (Time and Wage)

30 Min. @ $33.09/Hour

Total Field Expense

5. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies

B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour
Total Clerical and Office Expense

6. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation 15 miles @ $.67/mile

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

$14.56

$16.55

$ 3111

$5.01

$ 501

$_10.05

$ 10.05

$ 46.17



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: __Meter Relocation Charge

7. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

8. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor
Total Clerical and Office Expense
9. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

$ Actual Cost



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: __Returned Check Charge

10. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

Total Field Expense

11. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies (Paper, postage)
B. Labor 30 min. @ $30.07/Hour
Total Clerical and Office Expense
12. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation

B. Other (itemize)

Online return fee $10 + Bank Fee $5 =

$15/2 = $7.50/avg

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

$ 1.00

$ 15.04

$ 16.04

$7.50

$ 7.50

$ 2354



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: __Re-connection Charge (Normal Bus. Hours)

13. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

1 Hour @ $33.09/Hour (Round Trip)

Total Field Expense

14. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies
B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour
Total Clerical and Office Expense
15. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation 30 miles @ $.67/mile

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

$33.09

$ 33.09

$5.01

$ 501

$ 20.10

$ 20.10

$ 58.20



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: _Meter Test Charge

16. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)
B. Labor (Time and Wage)
1 Hour @ $33.09/Hour (Round Trip) $ 33.09
Total Field Expense $ 33.09

17. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies $
B. Labor
Total Clerical and Office Expense $

18. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation 30 miles @ $.67/mile $ 20.10

B. Other (itemize)

Meter Testing 50.00

Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 70.10

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense $ 103.19



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge:__Field Collection Charge

19. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)

B. Labor (Time and Wage)

30 Min. @ $33.09/Hour

Total Field Expense

20. Clerical and Office Expense
A. Supplies (Paper, Ink)
B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour
Total Clerical and Office Expense
21. Miscellaneous Expense
A. Transportation 15 miles @ $.67/mile

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense

$16.55

$ 16.55

$ 1.00

$5.01

$ 601

$_10.05

$ 10.05

$3261



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge: __Re-connection Charge (After hours)

22. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)
B. Labor (Time and Wage)
Lock Trip — 30 min. @ $33.09/Hour $16.55
Unlock Trip — 2 Hour Min. @ $49.64/hour $99.28
Total Field Expense $ 11583

23. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies $
B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour $5.01
Total Clerical and Office Expense $ 501

24. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation 30 miles @ $.67/mile $ 20.10

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 20.10

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense $ 140.94



NONRECURRING CHARGE COST JUSTIFICATION

Type of Charge:__Service Charge/lnvestigation (After Hours)

25. Field Expense:

A. Materials (itemize)
B. Labor (Time and Wage)
2 hours min @ $49.64/Hour $99.28
Total Field Expense $ 99.28

26. Clerical and Office Expense

A. Supplies $
B. Labor 10 min. @ $30.07/Hour $ 5.01
Total Clerical and Office Expense $ 501

27. Miscellaneous Expense

A. Transportation 15 miles @ $.67/mile $ 10.05

B. Other (itemize)

Total Miscellaneous Expense $ 10.05

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense $ 11434



