Type of Charge: Meter Re-read Charge

- 1. Field Expense:
- Α. Materials (Itemize) Β. Labor (Time and Wage) 30 Min. @ \$33.09/Hour \$16.55 **Total Field Expense** \$ 16.55 2. Clerical and Office Expense Α. Supplies (Paper, Ink) \$ 1.00 В. Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour \$5.01 <u>\$____6.0</u>1 **Total Clerical and Office Expense** 3. Miscellaneous Expense Α. Transportation 15 miles @ \$.67/mile \$ 10.05 Β. Other (Itemize) **Total Miscellaneous Expense** \$ 10.05 Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense \$ 32.61

Type of Charge: Service Charge/Investigation (Normal Bus. Hours)

- 1. Field Expense:
- Α. Materials (Itemize) Β. Labor (Time and Wage) 30 Min. @ \$33.09/Hour \$16.55 **Total Field Expense** \$ 16.55 2. Clerical and Office Expense Supplies (Paper, Ink) \$ 1.00 A. Β. Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour \$ 5.01 **Total Clerical and Office Expense** 6.01 3. Miscellaneous Expense Α. Transportation 15 miles @ \$.67/mile \$ 10.05 Β. Other (Itemize) Total Miscellaneous Expense \$ 10.05 Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense <u>\$ 32.61</u>

Type of Charge: Connection/Turn-On Charge

4. Field Expense:

A.	Materials (Itemize)			
	Lock	<u>\$14.56</u>		
В.	Labor (Time and Wage)			
	30 Min. @ \$33.09/Hour	\$16.55		
	Total Field Expense	<u>\$ 31.11</u>		
5. Clerical and Office Expense				
Α.	Supplies	\$		
В.	Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$5.01 \$5.01		
6. Miscellaneous Expense				
A.	Transportation 15 miles @ \$.67/mile	\$10.05		
В.	Other (Itemize)			
	Total Miscellaneous Expense	\$ 10.05		
Total	<u>\$ 46.17</u>			

Type of Charge: Meter Relocation Charge

7. Field Expense: Α. Materials (Itemize) _ Β. Labor (Time and Wage) **Total Field Expense** \$_____ 8. Clerical and Office Expense **Supplies** \$ Α. Β. Labor **Total Clerical and Office Expense** \$ 9. Miscellaneous Expense Transportation Α. \$_____ Β. Other (Itemize) **Total Miscellaneous Expense** \$ Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense \$ Actual Cost

Type of Charge: Returned Check Charge

10.	Field E	Expense:	
	A.	Materials (Itemize)	
	В.	Labor (Time and Wage)	
		Total Field Expense	\$
11.	Clerica	al and Office Expense	
	Α.	Supplies (Paper, postage)	\$1.00
	B.	Labor 30 min. @ \$30.07/Hour Total Clerical and Office Expense	<u>\$ 15.04</u> \$ 16.04
12.	Miscel	laneous Expense	
	Α.	Transportation	\$
	B.	Other (Itemize)	
		Online return fee \$10 + Bank Fee \$5 =	
		\$15/2 = \$7.50/avg	\$ 7.50
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	<u>\$ 7.50</u>
	Total	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	\$ 23.54

Type of Charge: <u>Re-connection Charge (Normal Bus. Hours)</u>

13.

Field Expense:

Α. Materials (Itemize) Β. Labor (Time and Wage) 1 Hour @ \$33.09/Hour (Round Trip) \$33.09 **Total Field Expense** \$ 33.09 14. Clerical and Office Expense \$ Α. Supplies Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour Β. \$5.01 **Total Clerical and Office Expense** 5.01 Miscellaneous Expense 15. Α. Transportation 30 miles @ \$.67/mile \$ 20.10 Β. Other (Itemize) Total Miscellaneous Expense \$ 20.10 Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense \$ 58.20

Type of Charge: Meter Test Charge

16.	Field Expense:			
	Α.	Materials (Itemize)		
	В.	Labor (Time and Wage)		
		1 Hour @ \$33.09/Hour (Round Trip)	\$ 33.09	
		Total Field Expense	<u>\$ 33.09</u>	
17.	Clerical and Office Expense			
	Α.	Supplies	\$	
	В.	Labor Total Clerical and Office Expense	\$	
18.	Misce	llaneous Expense		
	Α.	Transportation 30 miles @ \$.67/mile	\$_20.10	
	В.	Other (Itemize)		
		Meter Testing	50.00	
		Total Miscellaneous Expense	<u>\$ 70.10</u>	
	Tata		¢ 402.40	
	iota	Nonrecurring Charge Expense	<u>\$ 103.19</u>	

Type of Charge: Field Collection Charge

19. Field Expense: Α. Materials (Itemize) Β. Labor (Time and Wage) 30 Min. @ \$33.09/Hour \$16.55 **Total Field Expense** \$ 16.55 **Clerical and Office Expense** 20. Supplies (Paper, Ink) Α. \$ 1.00 Β. Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour \$5.01 **Total Clerical and Office Expense** 6.01 S 21. Miscellaneous Expense Α. Transportation 15 miles @ \$.67/mile \$ 10.05 Β. Other (Itemize) Total Miscellaneous Expense \$ 10.05 Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense <u>\$ 32.61</u>

\$16.55

\$99.28

\$5.01

5.01

Type of Charge: Re-connection Charge (After hours)

22.

Field Expense:

Α. Materials (Itemize) Β. Labor (Time and Wage) Lock Trip – 30 min. @ \$33.09/Hour Unlock Trip – 2 Hour Min. @ \$49.64/hour **Total Field Expense** <u>\$ 115.83</u> 23. Clerical and Office Expense Α. Supplies \$ Β. Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour **Total Clerical and Office Expense** Miscellaneous Expense 24. Transportation 30 miles @ \$.67/mile Α. \$ 20.10 Β. Other (Itemize) **Total Miscellaneous Expense** \$ 20.10

Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense <u>\$ 140.94</u>

Type of Charge: Service Charge/Investigation (After Hours)

25. Field Expense: Α. Materials (Itemize) Β. Labor (Time and Wage) 2 hours min @ \$49.64/Hour \$ 99.28 **Total Field Expense** <u>\$ 99.28</u> Clerical and Office Expense 26. \$ Α. Supplies Β. Labor 10 min. @ \$30.07/Hour \$ 5.01 **Total Clerical and Office Expense** <u>\$ 5.01</u> Miscellaneous Expense 27. Α. Transportation 15 miles @ \$.67/mile \$ 10.05 Β. Other (Itemize) **Total Miscellaneous Expense** \$ 10.05 **Total Nonrecurring Charge Expense** \$ 114.34